Operations Board Adopted: 12/1/2021

## © BRIGHTON CROSSINGS Amenity Fees Schedule

Resident/Users Fee	Youth Guest (5-17 yrs old)	Adult Guest (18-59 yrs old)	Seniors Guest (60+)	
10 Visit Guest Pass   One 10-Visit Guest Pass Free/Property	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	
Guest Pass (Daily Fee)   Venture Center & Water Park Access Only	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	
Group Exercise Classes	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	
Access Cards (two provided for free) - Additional/Lost/Stolen	\$ 15.00			

<sup>\*</sup>Access Cards applies to Annual Pass holders as well

Outside Public Users Fee (Not a BC Resident)	Youth Guest (5-17 yrs old)	Adult Guest (18-59 yrs old)	Seniors Guest (60+)
Guest Pass (Daily Fee )   Venture Center & Water Park Access Only	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00
10 Visit Pass   Venture Center & Water Park Access Only	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00
Annual Pass   All Brighton Crossings Amentities	\$ 450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 450.00
Group Exercise Classes   Must be Pass Holder	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00

Rental Fees	Hourly Rental Rate	Additional Fees	Deposits	
Venture Center Room (two hour rental minimum)	\$ 40.00	Alcohol Fee (\$25/hr to cover secu	\$ 3	300.00
Kids Room (two hour rental minimum)	\$ 20.00		\$ 1	00.00
Lawn/Patio	\$15.00			